DiGital notiCe BY PuBlishinG
With juDGment as in PresenCe

in the Case no.: 39/2025/199 -
Commercial Banks full Bench

Considered at: Banks full Bench Circuit no. 250
Case subject: Compelling the Respondents severally or jointly to pay
the Plaintiff amount of AED 139,036,535.40 (Only One Hundred Thirty-
Nine Million, Thirty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty-Five Dirhams & Forty
Fills), owe by him as a result of breaching his contractual obligations,
plus the delay interest as 9% as from the date of court claim until the full
settlement.
Compelling the Respondents with fees, expenses and all advocacy
retainers.

[...]

DiGital notiCe BY PuBlishinG
With juDGment as in PresenCe

in the Case no.: 39/2025/199
Commercial Banks full Bench

Considered at: Banks full Bench Circuit no. 250
Case subject: Compelling the Respondents severally and jointly to pay
the Plaintiff amount of AED 139,036,535.40 (Only One Hundred Thirty-
Nine Million, Thirty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty-Five Dirhams & Forty
Fills), plus the delay interest of 9% as from the date of court claim until
the full settlement.
Compelling the Respondents to pay the expenses and all attorney fees.
Plaintiff: first abu Dhabi Bank (P.j.s.)
Address: UAE — Abu Dhabi- Abu Dhabi- Al Bateen- King Abdulaziz Bin

[...]

Rescind the agreement dated 04-05-2025 between the Plaintiff and
the two Defendants regarding the sale of the property owned by the Second
Defendant, located in Dubai – Wersan First – Plot No. 2092, area 154 square
meters.
Third: Order the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay an amount of AED
296,000 (two hundred ninety-six thousand dirhams) to the Plaintiff, representing
the deposit (arboun) amounting to AED 85,000 (eighty-five thousand dirhams)
and an equal amount pursuant to Clause (1-5) of the contract, and the agreed
penalty (liquidated damages) pursuant to Clause (2-5).
Fourth: Order the two Defendants to pay the Plaintiff statutory interest on the
amounts awarded under the preceding clause at the rate of 5% from the date

[...]

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1286836) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 30000) and the amount of (AED

23390) is pending for payment as well, to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED

24067.5) (Twenty-four thousand sixty-seven dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : First Abu Dhabi Bank pJSC

His address : Dubai – Deira- His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 4th Chamber no. 186

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(755607) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 20000), to become the total

demanded amount of (AED 20609.5) (Twenty thousand six hundred nine dirhams and fifty

files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : First Abu Dhabi Bank pJSC

His address : Dubai – Deira- His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

JULie Ann BUngOLAn COrteZ (pilipino national)
We inform you that the Notifier: 
rasha Hilal t Al Assfary (Saudi national)
Has notified you by publication the following:
The Notifier gives this Legal Notice to the notified party demanding her

to fulfill her obligation to pay the amount of AED (74,500) (seventy four
thousand, five hundred UAE Dirhams) representing the value of 3 (three)
overdue cheques which were not cleared and returned with no payment
because the signatory on the cheques was not authorized to sign the
cheques or a second signature was required, in addition to the other